Time
10:00 AM

10:05 AM

10:10 AM

10:15 AM

10:30 AM

10:40 AM

10:50 AM

11:00 AM

11:15 AM

11:35 AM

11:40 AM

11: 45 AM

12: 00 PM

TM ENT

Monterey County Sexual Health Collaborative :

HIV, STI, Hepatitis C & Harm Reduction
Meeting Agenda

April 28th, 2023
10:00 AM - 12:00PM

Topic

Welcome and Introductions

Agenda Overview
Awareness Days/ Events

MCHD Surveillance Report

HIV Specialty Clinics + CBO Updates
(Agency/staff changes, projects of interest,
trends, trainings, announcements, questions
for group)

Program Updates:
- Harm Reduction: Syringe Exchange
Program
- Hepatitis C Project

- MCHD MPOX
- STis, BIC Delivery Project

Pacific AIDS Education and Training Center

HIV Seminar Dissemination Presentation +
Questions

HCP Ryan White MCHD Early Intervention
Services Program Procedures & Discussion

California Planning Group (CPG): HIV, STD,

Hep C & Harm Reduction
Ending the Epidemics: TakeMeHome Project

Open Forum

Adjourn

Presenter
Evelyn Alvarez, MCHD HIV Programs Coordinator

Evelyn Alvarez, MCHD HIV Programs Coordinator

Evelyn Alvarez, MCHD HIV Programs Coordinator

Diksha Ramnani, MCHD Supervising Public
Health Epidemiologist

Brandon Gates, MCHD Public Health Program
Manager

OPIS Clinic Staff

NIDO Clinic Staff
Access Support Network (ASN) Staff

Access Support Network

Evelyn Alvarez, MCHD HIV Programs Coordinator
Davithia Perry, MCHD Supervising Public Health
Nurse

Lori Osorio, Central Coast Representative

Ruby Ramos, CSU Fresno MPH Student

Ruby Ramos, MCHD HIV Programs Intern
Brenda Rodriguez, CDPH Pathways Fellow

Evelyn Alvarez, MCHD HIV Programs Coordinator

Evelyn Alvarez, MCHD HIV Programs Coordinator

All

All






