

Monterey County Sexual Health Collaborative : HIV, STI, Hepatitis C & Harm Reduction Meeting Agenda

April 28th, 2023 10:00 AM - 12:00PM

Time	Topic	Presenter		
10:00 AM	Welcome and Introductions	Evelyn Alvarez, MCHD HIV Programs Coordinator		
10:05 AM	Agenda Overview	Evelyn Alvarez, MCHD HIV Programs Coordinator		
10:10 AM	Awareness Days/ Events	Evelyn Alvarez, MCHD HIV Programs Coordinator		
10:15 AM	MCHD Surveillance Report	Diksha Ramnani, MCHD Supervising Public Health Epidemiologist		
		Brandon Gates, MCHD Public Health Program Manager		
10:30 AM	HIV Specialty Clinics + CBO Updates (Agency/staff changes, projects of interest, trends, trainings, announcements, questions for group)	OPIS Clinic Staff NIDO Clinic Staff Access Support Network (ASN) Staff		
10:40 AM	Program Updates: - Harm Reduction: Syringe Exchange Program - Hepatitis C Project - MCHD MPOX - STIs, BIC Delivery Project	Access Support Network Evelyn Alvarez, MCHD HIV Programs Coordinator Davithia Perry, MCHD Supervising Public Health Nurse		
10:50 AM	Pacific AIDS Education and Training Center	Lori Osorio, Central Coast Representative		
11:00 AM	HIV Seminar Dissemination Presentation + Questions	Ruby Ramos, CSU Fresno MPH Student		
11:15 AM	HCP Ryan White MCHD Early Intervention Services Program Procedures & Discussion	Ruby Ramos, MCHD HIV Programs Intern Brenda Rodriguez, CDPH Pathways Fellow		
11:35 AM	California Planning Group (CPG): HIV, STD, Hep C & Harm Reduction	Evelyn Alvarez, MCHD HIV Programs Coordinator		
11:40 AM		Evelyn Alvarez, MCHD HIV Programs Coordinator		
11: 45 AM	Open Forum	All		
12: 00 PM	Adjourn	All		